
neighbourhood
MANAGEMENT 

CONTACTs

our promise to derby

Head of Service: Andy Thomas – Tel: 01332 64 3020 Email: Andy.Thomas@derby.gov.uk
North West Area
Neighbourhood Manager : Vacant – Cover Pop Gill Tel: 643044 Email: purjinder.gill@derby.gov.uk
Derby Homes Housing and Neighbourhood Manager
Tracy O’Connor Tel: 888722 Email: tracy.o’connor@derbyhomes.org  
Ward Neighbourhood Officer Telephone Email

Allestree Jane Harrison 64 3050 jane.harrison@derby.gov.uk

Darley Jane Harrison 64 3050 jane.harrison@derby.gov.uk

Mackworth Ray Gibson 64 3026 ray.gibson@derby.gov.uk

Mickleover Kully Boden (Senior) 64 2013 kully.boden@derby.gov.uk

North East Area
Neighbourhood Manager : Richard Smail Tel: 643045 Email: richard.smail@derby.gov.uk
Derby Homes Housing and Neighbourhood Manager
Pete Matthews Tel: 888695 Email: pete.matthews@derbyhomes.org
Ward Neighbourhood Officer Telephone Email

Chaddesden Adam Hulatt 07812301330 adam.hulatt@derby.gov.uk

Derwent Jonathan Till 888725 jonathan.till@derbyhomes.org

Oakwood Yasmin Fazil 64 3048 yasmin.fazil@derby.gov.uk

Spondon Yasmin Fazil 64 3048 yasmin.fazil@derby.gov.uk

South East Area
Neighbourhood Manager -  Imke Goalby Tel: 64 3042 Email: imke.goalby@derby.gov.uk
Derby Homes Housing and Neighbourhood Managers
Lorraine Howe Tel: 888621  Email: lorraine.howe@derbyhomes.org
Graeme Walton Tel: 888630 Email: graeme.walton@derbyhomes.org
Ward Neighbourhood Officer Telephone Email

Alvaston Angela Mapp 888625 anjela.mapp@derbyhomes.org

Boulton Zoe Nettleship (Senior) 64 1586 zoe.nettleship@derby.gov.uk

Chellaston & 
Shelton Lock

Sharon Booth 64 3023 sharon.booth@derby.gov.uk

Sinfin Sharon Booth 64 3023 sharon.booth@derby.gov.uk

Central West Area
Neighbourhood Manager - Sarah Dosunmu Tel: 64 3041 Email: sarah.dosunmu@derby.gov.uk
Derby Homes Housing and Neighbourhood Manager
Paula Solowij Tel: 888645 Email: Paula.solowij@derbyhomes.org

Ward Neighbourhood Officer Telephone Email

Abbey Helen Faulconbridge 888693 helen.faulconbridge@derbyhomes.org

Arboretum Jessica Archer 64 3022 jessie.archer@derby.gov.uk

Blagreaves
Lindsey Maidstone cover/Becky 
Hudson (Maternity Leave)

64 3029 lindsey.maidstone@derby.gov.uk

Littleover Lindsey Maidstone 64 3029 lindsey.maidstone@derby.gov.uk

Normanton Gary Robinson 64 3032 gary.robinson@derby.gov.uk
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